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TUITION GUARANTEE GROUP P: STUDENTS FIRST ENROLLED SUMMER 2020, FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021
See Student Fees on reverse side

FALL 2022 & SPRING 2023UNDERGRADUATE
IN-STATE 
GROUP P TUITION PER SEMESTER

ARTS & SCIENCES AND ALL OTHER BUSINESS ENGINEERING

CREDIT 
HOURS

COF $104 PER 
CREDIT HOUR

TOTAL TUITION
BEFORE COF

STUDENT SHARE 
AFTER COF

TOTAL TUITION
BEFORE COF

STUDENT SHARE 
AFTER COF

TOTAL TUITION
BEFORE COF

STUDENT SHARE 
AFTER COF

1 $104 $1,445 $1,341 $2,108 $2,004 $1,877 $1,773
2 $208 $1,549 $1,341 $2,212 $2,004 $1,981 $1,773
3 $312 $1,653 $1,341 $2,316 $2,004 $2,085 $1,773
4 $416 $2,204 $1,788 $3,088 $2,672 $2,780 $2,364
5 $520 $2,755 $2,235 $3,860 $3,340 $3,475 $2,955
6 $624 $3,306 $2,682 $4,632 $4,008 $4,170 $3,546
7 $728 $3,857 $3,129 $5,404 $4,676 $4,865 $4,137
8 $832 $4,408 $3,576 $6,176 $5,344 $5,560 $4,728
9 $936 $4,959 $4,023 $6,948 $6,012 $6,255 $5,319
10 $1,040 $5,510 $4,470 $7,720 $6,680 $6,950 $5,910
11 $1,144 $6,061 $4,917 $8,492 $7,348 $7,645 $6,501
12 $1,248 $6,612 $5,364 $9,264 $8,016 $8,340 $7,092
13 $1,352 $6,716 $5,364 $9,368 $8,016 $8,444 $7,092
14 $1,456 $6,820 $5,364 $9,472 $8,016 $8,548 $7,092
15 $1,560 $6,924 $5,364 $9,576 $8,016 $8,652 $7,092
16 $1,664 $7,028 $5,364 $9,680 $8,016 $8,756 $7,092
17 $1,768 $7,132 $5,364 $9,784 $8,016 $8,860 $7,092
181 $1,872 $7,236 $5,364 $9,888 $8,016 $8,964 $7,092

Rev 080822

MEDIA, COMMUNICATION 
& INFORMATION MUSIC

CREDIT 
HOURS

COF $104 PER 
CREDIT HOUR

TOTAL TUITION
BEFORE COF

STUDENT SHARE 
AFTER COF

TOTAL TUITION
BEFORE COF

STUDENT SHARE 
AFTER COF

1 $104 $1,661  $1,557 $1,490 $1,386
2 $208 $1,765  $1,557 $1,594 $1,386
3 $312 $1,869  $1,557 $1,698 $1,386
4 $416 $2,492  $2,076 $2,264 $1,848
5 $520 $3,115  $2,595 $2,830 $2,310
6 $624 $3,738  $3,114 $3,396 $2,772
7 $728 $4,361  $3,633 $3,962 $3,234
8 $832 $4,984  $4,152 $4,528 $3,696
9 $936 $5,607  $4,671 $5,094 $4,158
10 $1,040 $6,230  $5,190 $5,660 $4,620
11 $1,144 $6,853  $5,709 $6,226 $5,082
12 $1,248 $7,476  $6,228 $6,792 $5,544
13 $1,352 $7,580  $6,228 $6,896 $5,544
14 $1,456 $7,684  $6,228 $7,000 $5,544
15 $1,560 $7,788  $6,228 $7,104 $5,544
16 $1,664 $7,892  $6,228 $7,208 $5,544
17 $1,768 $7,996  $6,228 $7,312 $5,544
181 $1,872 $8,100  $6,228 $7,416 $5,544

COLLEGE OPPORTUNITY FUND 
$104 per credit hour/semester

The College Opportunity Fund (COF), 
created by the Colorado legislature, 
provides a stipend to eligible 
undergraduates paying in-state tuition. 
The stipend pays a portion of total tuition 
for undergraduate students who attend a 
Colorado public institution or a participating 
private institution. The stipend is paid to 
the institution on a per-credit-hour basis, 
and the credit-hour amount is set annually 
by the General Assembly. Students must 
complete the COF application on the official 
state College Opportunity Fund website 
and authorize use of funds to receive COF. 
Students who do not complete both of 
these steps will be responsible for paying 
the total in-state tuition. 

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number 
of credit hours and your college, school or program. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These 
rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees. Rates, deadlines and guarantee groups may be subject to change.
1  Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
2  Tentative

http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/


TUITION GUARANTEE GROUP P: STUDENTS FIRST ENROLLED SUMMER 2020, FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021
See Tuition on reverse side

FALL 2022 & SPRING 2023UNDERGRADUATE
IN-STATE 
GROUP P FEES PER SEMESTER

Student Activity Fee
-One class of 5 or fewer hours $48.01
-One class of more than 5 credit hours $276.31
-More than one class any number of hours $276.31

Student Computing  Fee
-6 credit hours or fewer $33.62
-7 credit hours or more $67.24

Athletic Fee
-3 credit hours or fewer $0.00
-4 credit hours or more $28.50

Student Health Fee
-One class of 5 or fewer hours $0.00
-One class of more than 5 credit hours $97.09
-More than one class any number of hours $97.09

Recreation Center Expansion Fee
-One class of 5 or fewer hours $85.27
-One class of more than 5 credit hours $106.96
-More than one class any number of hours $106.96

Transit Pass Fee $78.42

New Student Fee
(one-time fee upon entering a degree program, 
new students and transfers)

$232.00

Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00

Career Services Fee $12.00

Bike Program Fee $15.00

A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee
Applied to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences 
regardless of a student’s major or program of study.

$1.32/per 
credit hour

Mental Health Resource Fee $77.40

Total Fees for 7 credit hours or more $768.923

CU BOULDER TUITION GUARANTEE
Tuition and fees for undergraduate Colorado resident (in-state) students is 
guaranteed to be the same rate for four years. 
colorado.edu/bursar/costs/cu-boulder-tuition-guarantee.

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN RATES

Gold Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP) $1,9882

BuffCare Supplement $225

All students are required to have health insurance while attending CU Boulder. 
Students must meet this requirement their first semester at CU Boulder and at 
the beginning of each academic year. Undergraduate students enrolled in 6 or 
more credit hours are required to complete the health insurance requirement 
process by the published deadline in order to avoid automatic enrollment in 
the SHIP along with a charge on the tuition bill. 
colorado.edu/health/insurance 

PAYMENT PLANS (enrollment fee $25)
Eligible students and authorized payers can pay the university bill over the 
course of the semester. Students can sign up each semester for payment 
plans in Buff Portal (buffportal.colorado.edu). Authorized payers sign up in 
CUBill&Pay. 
colorado.edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans. 

BILLS
Bills are online only. Students access billing information in Buff Portal 
(buffportal.colorado.edu) once they are enrolled. Parents and other family 
members must get access from their students in order to view the bill. 
Students authorize payers in Buff Portal (buffportal.colorado.edu). Authorized 
payers access billing information in CUBill&Pay.
colorado.edu/bursar/billing

DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR TUITION & FEE REFUNDS
Direct deposit allows for quick, secure deposit of refunds from confirmation 
deposits, housing deposits, scholarships, financial aid, overpayments, etc., 
into your bank account. Set up direct deposit in Buff Portal (buffportal.
colorado.edu). Direct deposit of tuition and fee refunds is unrelated to payroll 
direct deposit.
colorado.edu/bursar/refunds

3  “Total Fees” do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee, the Business Career Center Fee and the New Student Fee.

ON-CAMPUS ROOM AND BOARD RATES
per person per semester for 19 meals per week
Roommate(s) and community bath (standard double ) $8,073

Individual space and community bath (standard single) $8,916
Roommate(s) and attached bath $8,916

Individual space and attached bath $9,170 
Roommate(s) and apartment $9,170

For more options, please visit colorado.edu/living

Business Career Center Fee 
(applies to undergraduates admitted to the Leeds School of Business)

$23.00

http://www.colorado.edu/health/insurance
http://buffportal.colorado.edu
http://buffportal.colorado.edu
http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/billing
http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/refunds
http://www.colorado.edu/living/

